

#### **ACCESS PERMIT**

DAP-002206-2021

#### HARFORD COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS AND WATER RESOURCES

Utility and Access, Permitting and Inspections

#### APPLICANT MUST COMPLETE <u>ALL</u> INFORMATION IN THIS SECTION

Il information provided in this section must be typed or printed legibly, as this is the mailing informatio Type of Application (Check One): Residential Non-Residential ✓ Temporary (Soles Frailer) (Individual Home) (Commercial Industrial) Mesa Associates, Inc BGE, Gregory Kappler Applicant 1068 N Front ST Room 500, Baltimore, MD 21203 629 Market Street 200, Chattanooga, TN 37402 Address Address gregory.j.kappler@bge.com 410-470-6445 Phone Phone **Building Permit Number** ADC MAP PAGE GRID Work Site Address: 0 N Archer RD, Whiteford, MD 21160 Subdivision: The Applicant Must Noticeably Mark The Location In The Field With A Stake With The Address Labeled. Property Owner Acknowledges that a BOND ESTIMATE shall be required for any work not preformed to be posted to obtain Use and Occupancy if Access is not competed THIS SECTION FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Access must be constructed using the following instructions and attached details. "Miss Utility" must be called at 1-800-257-7777 **Comments:** Temporary Construction Entrance. Please restore ROW to Non-Residential: Residential: □ S-20 (7" C&G) S-14 (7" C&G) Road Code Requirements. S-15 (Mountable) □ S-21 (Open-Pipe) ☑ S-22 (Open-Swale) S-16 (Extruded) S-17 (Open-Pipe) S-18 (Open-Swale) S-19 (Comn.Drive) Pipe Size and Type Required: ☑ PRE-PAVING INSPECTION (of Compacted Graded Aggregate Base) REQUIRED ☑ USE & OCCUPANCY PERMIT WILL BE HELD until Access Approval. Call 48 hours in advance. ☑ APPROVED as specified above ☐ DISAPPROVED as submitted By: Jacob Sagner \$35.00 Date: 02/12/2021 Permit Fee Paid:\_\_\_\_

"All Fees Must Be Paid In Advance Of Permit Issuance and Use & Occupancy Approval" PERMIT IS VALID FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE APPROVAL DATE

Permit Fee Paid Date \_\_

"This Permit is not Valid without Front and Back Printed as determined by the Department of Public Works" Effective: May 1, 2007, Rev. April 1, 2009

For questions, Please contact DPW at 410-638-3545 or 410-638-3509.

# BARRY GLASSMAN HARFORD COUNTY EXECUTIVE



## BILLY BONIFACE DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION

SEDIMENT CONTROL CONTRACT NUMBER: 52482
GRADING PERMIT NUMBER: GRA-021501-2018

ISSUE DATE: 03/15/2019

**EXPIRATION DATE: 02/14/2022** 

PROJECT NAME: BGE Five Forks-5024 Rocks Rd

JOB LOCATION: 5024 Rocks Rd, Pylesville, MD 21132

DESCRIPTION: BGE Five Forks Electric Transmission Replacement

**OWNER INFORMATION:** 

COMPANY: Baltimore Gas & Electric Company

NAME:

Gregory Kappler

ADDRESS: CITY,ST,ZIP: 1699 Leadenhall ST Baltimore, MD 21230

PHONE:

(410)470-6445

**ENGINEERING FIRM:** 

CNA LLC (Campbell & Nolan Associates)

**ENGINEER:** 

PHONE: (41

Chris Mink PE (410)879-7200

BOND AMOUNT:

\$22,318.00

JOSEPH J. SIEMEK, P.E.
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

1 Sin 1

THE HOLDER OF THIS PERMIT SHALL GIVE AT LEAST 48 HOURS ADVANCE NOTICE TO BUREAU OF CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT (410-638-3127) BEFORE ANY LAND DISTURBANCE IS UNDERTAKEN.

CAUTION: IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PERMITTEE TO UPDATE PLANS AND PERMITS AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO THEIR EXPIRATION. THIS PERMIT CANNOT BE EXTENDED.



ADMINISTRATION

# THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION (MDOT SHA)

320 West Warren Road Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030

**Utility Permit** 

Permit Number: SHA-4-HA-0354-19

U.C. Ref or Job ID#: FIVE FORKS-CIRCUIT 110901

**Project Number:** 

Route No.: MD 136

Route Name (optional):

Limits: ROCKS RD - MD 24 to GRACETON RD - MD 624 Mile Point: 23.750, 21.640

Issue Date: 2/4/2021

Expiration Date: 2/4/2022

So far as the MDOT State Highway Administration has the right and power to grant same, permission is hereby given to:

Permittee:

Attention:

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company

Workload Processing

1068 N. Front Street

Phone#: null

PO Box 1475

Email: permits@constellation.com

Baltimore, MD 21203

**Description of Work:** 

THREE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES FOR AERIAL TRANSMISSION LINE REPLACEMENT

The following Special Conditions apply to this permit.

✓ An approved Traffic Control Permit will be required prior to starting work.

#### **Notifications:**

- a. Permittee must notify BRIAN FENDER, the MDOT State Highway Administration Assistant District Utility Engineer, at (410) 229-2347, 48 hours prior to commencement of any activities related to this permit.
- b. The permittee will designate the Traffic Manager for this permit and a 24 hour emergency number at the pre-construction meeting.
- c. All work for this permit shall be in conformance with the above referenced documentation supplied by the utility company.

THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED WITH THE REQUIREMENT THAT IT WILL BE ENFORCED BY THE GENERAL PROVISIONS, SPECIAL PROVISIONS, AND PERMIT REGULATIONS AS OUTLINED IN



### GENERAL PERMIT FOR STORMWATER ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY

State Discharge Permit Number:

MDRCM047U

Effective Date: 3/11/2019

Expiration Date: 12/31/2019

NOTE: If site work is complete per Part II. I. prior to the expiration date, the permittee must submit a Notice of Termination and terminate the permit.

Pursuant to the provisions of Title 9 of the Environment Article, Annotated Code of Maryland, and regulations promulgated thereunder, and the provisions of the Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C., Section 1251 et. seq., and implementing regulations 40 CFR Parts 122, 123, 124 and 125, the Department of the Environment hereby establishes conditions and requirements pertinent to stormwater associated with construction activity at the site described below and authorizes:

Baltimore Gas & Electric 1699 Leadenhall St Baltimore, Maryland 21230

#### TO DISCHARGE STORMWATER FROM:

Five Forks Electric Transmission Replacement

construction project on 13.00 acres

at property located at 5024 Rocks Road, Pylesville, Maryland 21132

If the current crosion and sediment control plan approval covers only part of the entire site covered by this permit, this permit does not authorize discharges from the other portions of the site until the appropriate crosion and sediment control approval authority approves the crosion and sediment control plan for those portions.

TO: Surface waters -- Broad Creek

which is

Waters protected for Water Contact Recreation. Fishing, and Protection of Aquatic Life, Wildlife, and Public Water Supply

in accordance with the 2014 General Permit. The vicinity map submitted with the Notice of Intent is considered incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

#### **BOSLEY, LARRY R:(Contractor - BGE)**

From:

Kappler, Gregory J:(BGE)

Sent:

Saturday, August 14, 2021 11:03 AM

To:

BOSLEY, LARRY R:(Contractor - BGE); Edward Stelacio

Cc:

Olaode, Faith A:(BGE); Matthews-Lay, Tiffany J:(BGE); Chris.Mink@ENEngineering.com;

Hedge, Kevin:(BGE)

Subject:

RE: Five Forks Permits 1 of 3

Larry,

The NOI permit is still active and good. On page 14 of the General Permit, "C. Continuation of the Expired General Permit" states "An expired general permit continues in force and effect until a new general permit is issued."

Since the GP shows an expiration date of December 31, 2019 (see below), MDE had to show that expiration date. As with many MDE permits, this one technically expired but remains in effect until they issue a new General Permit. You are good to go.....greg k.

# MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT GENERAL PERMIT FOR STORMWATER ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY General NPDES Permit Number MDRC State Discharge Permit Number 14GP

EFFECTIVE DATE: January 1, 2015 EXPIRATION DATE: December 31, 2019

From: BOSLEY, LARRY R:(Contractor - BGE) <LARRY.BOSLEY@bge.com>

Sent: Friday, August 13, 2021 8:05 PM

To: Kappler, Gregory J:(BGE) < Gregory J. Kappler@bge.com>; Edward Stelacio < estelacio@lafatacs.com>

Cc: Olaode, Faith A:(BGE) <Faith.Olaode@bge.com>; Matthews-Lay, Tiffany J:(BGE) <Tiffany.Matthews-Lay@bge.com>;

Chris.Mink@ENEngineering.com; Hedge, Kevin:(BGE) < Kevin.Hedge@bge.com >

Subject: RE: Five Forks Permits 1 of 3

Greg

We will soon have a Field Office Trailer at the Graceton Laydown Yard. The NOI Binder will be kept there. Please check the MDE NOI Permit it appears it expired in 12/31/2019.

Bos

From: Kappler, Gregory J:(BGE) < Gregory J. Kappler@bge.com>

Sent: Friday, August 13, 2021 8:10 AM

To: BOSLEY, LARRY R:(Contractor - BGE) < LARRY.BOSLEY@bge.com>; Edward Stelacio < estelacio@lafatacs.com>

Cc: Olaode, Faith A:(BGE) < Faith.Olaode@bge.com >; Matthews-Lay, Tiffany J:(BGE) < Tiffany.Matthews-Lay@bge.com >;

Chris.Mink@ENEngineering.com; Hedge, Kevin:(BGE) < Kevin.Hedge@bge.com>

Subject: RE: Five Forks Permits 1 of 3

Larry/Ed,

I have a 2019 powerpoint presentation that states BGE has a county road permit. EN Engineering will need to check their files for it as I do not have it.

There is no MDE wetland permit, so notification is not required.

See attached Bush River permit conditions matrix. I suggest the project manager create a similar matrix for this project to be sure

# HARFORD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS GRADING PERMIT

ISSUED TO: BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC COMPAN

(OWNER)

**PROJECT:** 

**BGE FIVE FORKS-5024 ROCKS ROAD** 

(PROJECT)

**LOCATION: 5024 ROCKS ROAD, PYLESVILLE, MD** 

THE OWNER HAS AGREED TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF STATE AND COUNTY, AND TO DO NO WORK NOT SPECIFICALLY COVERED BY PERMIT NUMBER: GRA-021501-2018/52482

**APPROVED:** 

DATE: March 15, 2019

This Card Must Be Conspicuously Posted On Front Of Lot